Maharashtra, 400705 4) M/s Prakash Transport Corporation, Office No.1, 2nd Floor, Flat No. 
123, Near APMC Police Station, Sector 19 C, Navi Mumbai, Vashi, Thane, Maharashtra, 400705 

and 5) Shri. Satnam Singh, S/o Ajit Singh, Hassanpur, Amritsar, Panjab, 143112, to repay the 
amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 2,48,91,695/- (Rupees Two Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety-
one thousand Six hundred Ninety five  Only) together with interest and costs within 60 days from the 
date of receipt of the said notice.  

Whereas the borrower's having failed to repay the amount within the stipulated time, the Authorized 
Officer on behalf of the Federal Bank Limited has taken physical possession of the property described

[...]

The undersigned hereby give notice to the borrowers/defaulters and general public that the Bank has 
decided to sell on 20/01/2026, the properties described herein below on “AS IS WHERE IS” “AS IS WHAT 
IS” & “WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” under Rules 8 & 9 of the said Rules for realizing the dues of 
Rs.1,97,28,023/- (Rupees One Crore Ninety Seven Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Twenty Three Only) as 
on 12/12/2025 along with further interest, charges and cost thereon and thus the undersigned hereby 
invites tenders from interested parties for purchasing the property subject to the terms and conditions 
mentioned hereunder.  

“While we call upon you to discharge your liabilities as above by payment of the entire dues to the Bank

[...]

MH 43 BX 9371.( Engineering Trailor body having Chassis No. MB1TZVLD1NRGY9799, 
Engine No. NGEZ701757) 

Terms and Conditions 

1. The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 1 below which the aforesaid mentioned 
hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.21,57,000/- (Rupees Twenty One  Lakhs and Fifty 
Seven Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 2 below which the 
aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.21,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
One  Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 3 below 
which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.21,50,000/- (Rupees 
Twenty One  Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only). The Reserve price for vehicle mentioned in Lot No. 4 
below which the aforesaid mentioned hypothecated property will not be sold is Rs.21,40,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty One Lakhs Forty Thousand Only).  

2. The properties will be sold by e-auction through the Bank’s approved service provider M/S E-
Procurement Technologies Ltd. – Auction Tiger on 20/01/2026  between 11.30 AM to 1.30 PM 
under the supervision of the Authorised officer of the Federal Bank Limited.

[...]

the portal https:// federalbank.auctiontiger.net. Bids submitted otherwise shall not be eligible for 
consideration.  

6. The EMD shall be remitted through EFT/NEFT/RTGS to the Federal Bank Account No. 

14030051030001, IFSC Code No. FDRL0001403 as mentioned above for Rs.2,15,700/- (Rupees 
Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 1, 
Rs.2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 2, 
Rs.2,15,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 3 and 
Rs. 2,14,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fourteen Thousand Only) for hypothecated vehicle in Lot 4 
before 3.00 PM on 19/01/2026, being earnest money deposit (EMD) equivalent to 10% of the 
Reserve Price of the property/Movable assets, which is refundable if the tender is not accepted. 

7. The incremental Bid amount for each of the hypothecated vehicle will be in the multiple of Rs.